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Rio Tinto Jólamót
Hafnarfjörður, 9.12.2023

Allar sundgreinarBesti árangur samkvæmt stigatöflu
Points: FINA 2021

kvenna

1. Vala Dís Cicero 08 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 50m skriðsund 26.49 648
2. Birgitta Ingólfsdóttir 05 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 50m bringusund 33.29 631
3. Katja Lilja Andriysdóttir 06 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 100m skriðsund 1:00.73 566
4. María Skorastein Sigurdardóttir 07 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 200m skriðsund 2:15.26 544
5. Maja Lind Cicero 05 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 200m skriðsund 2:15.50 541
6. Dagbjörg Hlíf Ólafsdóttir 05 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 50m skriðsund 28.38 527
7. Katrín Ósk Aðalsteinsdóttir 09 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 50m skriðsund 29.62 463
8. Dagmar Arna Sigurðardóttir 09 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 50m skriðsund 30.27 434
9. Valdís Rós Þorsteinsdóttir 07 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 50m skriðsund 30.46 426

10. Helga Sigurlaug Helgadóttir 07 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 50m baksund 34.74 400
11. Nicole Jóna Jóhannsdóttir 08 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 200m skriðsund 2:30.78 392
12. Hildur Erla Hákonardóttir 10 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 200m skriðsund 2:31.30 388
13. Tinna Karen Sigurðardóttir 08 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 50m skriðsund 31.48 386
14. Birgitta Björt Kjartansdóttir 10 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 50m skriðsund 32.16 362
15. Matthildur María Ríkarðsdóttir 09 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 100m fjórsund 1:19.71 356
16. Elsa Diljá Lunddal Rúnarsdóttir 10 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 50m baksund 36.19 353
17. Rebekka Rún Magnúsdóttir 08 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 100m baksund 1:18.25 345
18. Ingibjörg Þóra Stefánsdóttir 08 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 100m skriðsund 1:12.01 339
19. Ema Austa Pratusyté 10 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 100m skriðsund 1:12.24 336
20. Ninja Ýr Logadóttir 09 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 100m fjórsund 1:22.84 317
21. Thelma Ösp Sveinbjörnsdóttir 10 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 100m skriðsund 1:13.74 316
22. Nína Margrét Halldórsdóttir 01 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 25m skriðsund 15.71 295
23. Emilía Anna Jóhannsdóttir 11 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 100m skriðsund 1:18.23 265
24. Ásta Þórey Einarsdóttir 13 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 100m bringusund 1:37.62 260
25. Emilía Björt Magnúsdóttir 10 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 50m skriðsund 35.97 259
26. Anna Rósa Þrastardóttir S14 04 Íþróttafélagið Fjörður 100m fjórsund 1:29.00 255
27. Emelía Ýr S14 Gunnarsdóttir 05 Íþróttafélagið Fjörður 50m flugsund 38.46 254
28. Bríana Ósk Alvarsdóttir 12 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 100m fjórsund 1:29.35 252
29. María Kristín Þorfinnsdóttir 11 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 100m skriðsund 1:21.08 238
30. Ester Ýr Ásgerisdóttir 11 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 100m fjórsund 1:32.31 229

Stúlkur, 10 ára og yngri

1. Ásta Þórey Einarsdóttir 13 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 100m bringusund 1:37.62 260
2. Elín Helga Arnardóttir 14 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 100m bringusund 1:50.85 178
3. Matthilda Lilja Larsen 14 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 100m bringusund 1:55.68 156
4. Jovana Malbasa 13 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 100m fjórsund 1:52.86 125
5. Friðrika Ýr Guðmundsdóttir 13 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 100m skriðsund 1:46.48 105
6. Sofia Karabin 14 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 50m baksund 1:01.97 70
7. Jóhanna Hugrún Ríkharðsdóttir 14 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 25m bringusund 32.71 66
8. Brynja Síf Gunnarsdóttir 16 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 50m baksund 1:04.88 61
9. Katla Ásta Ketirlsdóttir 14 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 25m bringusund 33.74 60

10. Sarlote Majevska 13 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 25m bringusund 34.30 58
11. Esja Marín Ariélsdótir 15 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 50m baksund 1:08.17 52
12. Kolbrún Ósk Clausen A. 14 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 50m skriðsund 1:02.37 49
13. Bergrós Lilja Kristjánsdóttir 14 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 50m skriðsund 1:03.88 46
14. Yrsa Eyþórsdóttir 15 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 50m skriðsund 1:05.75 42
15. Margrét Mist Sigurðardóttir 16 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 50m baksund 1:15.91 38
16. Mila Malivuk 14 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 50m skriðsund 1:11.93 32
17. Alexandra Síf Fannarsdóttir 15 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 25m bringusund 47.84 21
18. Auður Lilja Guðnadóttir 13 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 50m baksund 1:43.74 15
19. Hildur Ósk Aðalsteinsdóttir 14 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 50m Mini Fjórsund Sýning 1:11.06 0
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Stúlkur, 11 ára

1. Bríana Ósk Alvarsdóttir 12 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 100m fjórsund 1:29.35 252
2. Eva Goda Pratusyte 12 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 100m fjórsund 1:35.97 204
3. Yrsa Líf Oddgeirsdóttir 12 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 200m skriðsund 3:20.33 167
4. Laura Miklaszewska 12 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 100m fjórsund 1:46.50 149
5. Bríet Friðjónsdottir 12 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 50m bringusund 1:03.84 89
6. Alexandra Árný Kristófersdóttir 12 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 25m bringusund 30.70 80
7. Karina Janisauskaite 12 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 50m skriðsund 1:03.82 46
8. Anna María Jónsdóttir S14 12 Íþróttafélagið Fjörður 100m skriðsund 2:35.01 34

Stúlkur, 12 ára

1. Emilía Anna Jóhannsdóttir 11 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 100m skriðsund 1:18.23 265
2. María Kristín Þorfinnsdóttir 11 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 100m skriðsund 1:21.08 238
3. Ester Ýr Ásgerisdóttir 11 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 100m fjórsund 1:32.31 229
4. Maja Kobrynska 11 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 50m baksund 1:19.28 33

Stúlkur, 13 ára

1. Hildur Erla Hákonardóttir 10 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 200m skriðsund 2:31.30 388
2. Birgitta Björt Kjartansdóttir 10 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 50m skriðsund 32.16 362
3. Elsa Diljá Lunddal Rúnarsdóttir 10 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 50m baksund 36.19 353
4. Ema Austa Pratusyté 10 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 100m skriðsund 1:12.24 336
5. Thelma Ösp Sveinbjörnsdóttir 10 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 100m skriðsund 1:13.74 316
6. Emilía Björt Magnúsdóttir 10 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 50m skriðsund 35.97 259

Stúlkur, 14 ára

1. Katrín Ósk Aðalsteinsdóttir 09 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 50m skriðsund 29.62 463
2. Dagmar Arna Sigurðardóttir 09 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 50m skriðsund 30.27 434
3. Matthildur María Ríkarðsdóttir 09 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 100m fjórsund 1:19.71 356
4. Ninja Ýr Logadóttir 09 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 100m fjórsund 1:22.84 317
5. Camilla Silfá Sigurðardóttir 09 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 100m skriðsund 1:22.69 224

Stúlkur, 15 ára

1. Vala Dís Cicero 08 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 50m skriðsund 26.49 648
2. Nicole Jóna Jóhannsdóttir 08 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 200m skriðsund 2:30.78 392
3. Tinna Karen Sigurðardóttir 08 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 50m skriðsund 31.48 386
4. Rebekka Rún Magnúsdóttir 08 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 100m baksund 1:18.25 345
5. Ingibjörg Þóra Stefánsdóttir 08 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 100m skriðsund 1:12.01 339

kvenna, 16 - 17 ára

1. Katja Lilja Andriysdóttir 06 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 100m skriðsund 1:00.73 566
2. María Skorastein Sigurdardóttir 07 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 200m skriðsund 2:15.26 544
3. Valdís Rós Þorsteinsdóttir 07 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 50m skriðsund 30.46 426
4. Helga Sigurlaug Helgadóttir 07 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 50m baksund 34.74 400
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kvenna, 18 ára og eldri

1. Birgitta Ingólfsdóttir 05 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 50m bringusund 33.29 631
2. Maja Lind Cicero 05 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 200m skriðsund 2:15.50 541
3. Dagbjörg Hlíf Ólafsdóttir 05 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 50m skriðsund 28.38 527
4. Nína Margrét Halldórsdóttir 01 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 25m skriðsund 15.71 295
5. Anna Rósa Þrastardóttir S14 04 Íþróttafélagið Fjörður 100m fjórsund 1:29.00 255
6. Emelía Ýr S14 Gunnarsdóttir 05 Íþróttafélagið Fjörður 50m flugsund 38.46 254
7. Sigrún S16 Kjartansdóttir 03 Íþróttafélagið Fjörður 100m skriðsund 1:29.85 174

karla

1. Aron Bjarki Pétursson 01 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 25m bringusund 12.97 719
2. Bergur Fáfnir Bjarnason 06 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 100m baksund 55.97 643
3. Veigar Hrafn Sigþórsson 05 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 25m flugsund 11.82 582
4. Magnús Víðir Jónsson 08 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 25m bringusund 14.14 554
5. Róbert Ísak Jónsson 01 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 50m flugsund 26.59 547
6. Hólmar Grétarsson 08 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 25m bringusund 14.21 546
7. Bartosz Henke 05 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 50m skriðsund 24.88 532
8. Daði Þór Friðriksson 07 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 100m skriðsund 55.63 527
9. Andri Már Kristjánsson 06 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 200m skriðsund 2:03.24 524

10. Adam Leó Tómasson 07 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 100m skriðsund 55.80 522
11. Karl Björnsson 08 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 25m bringusund 14.46 518
12. Arnór Egill Einarsson 07 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 50m bringusund 31.69 505
13. Arnar Logi Ægisson 07 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 50m bringusund 32.27 479
14. Halldór Ingi Hafþórsson 08 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 100m skriðsund 1:01.01 399
15. Þór Eli Gunnarsson 11 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 200m skriðsund 2:21.53 346
16. Nökkvi Fenrir Bjarnason 10 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 100m fjórsund 1:10.53 341
17. Andri Ólafsson 09 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 50m flugsund 31.31 335
18. Már Óskar Þorsteinsson 07 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 100m skriðsund 1:04.87 332
19. Styrmir Snær Árnason 10 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 200m skriðsund 2:24.75 323
20. Boban Malivuk 07 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 100m skriðsund 1:05.92 316
21. Matthias Máni Waagfjörð 08 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 100m fjórsund 1:14.54 288
22. Kristjón Hrafn Kjartansson 11 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 50m skriðsund 31.46 263
23. Haraldur Marinó Kjartansson 09 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 50m skriðsund 31.89 252
24. Aaron Sebastian Jóhannsson 12 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 100m skriðsund 1:11.75 245
25. Guðfinnur Karlsson S11 88 Íþróttafélagið Fjörður 100m bringusund 1:32.25 215
26. Andrej Tepavcevic 12 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 100m skriðsund 1:16.29 204
27. Daníel Rafn Atlason 10 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 50m skriðsund 35.58 181
28. Halldór Ingi Ólafsson 13 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 100m skriðsund 1:19.52 180
29. Sævar Sindri Jóhannesson 10 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 100m skriðsund 1:20.49 174
30. Ísleifur Rafn Lunddal Rúnarsson 14 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 50m flugsund 40.75 152

Piltar, 10 ára og yngri

1. Halldór Ingi Ólafsson 13 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 100m skriðsund 1:19.52 180
2. Ísleifur Rafn Lunddal Rúnarsson 14 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 50m flugsund 40.75 152
3. Birgir Logi Geirsson 13 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 50m bringusund 51.80 115
4. Jökull Orri Aríelsson 13 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 100m skriðsund 1:38.74 94
5. Viktor Tepavcevic 15 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 100m skriðsund 1:52.85 63
6. Benjamín Jablonski 14 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 50m baksund 58.88 53
7. Halldór Þorri Heiðarsson 15 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 50m skriðsund 53.98 52
8. Guðmundur Atli Gestsson 13 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 50m baksund 1:09.33 32
9. Guðmundur Birgir Bragason 14 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 25m bringusund 38.79 26

10. Danielis Visbergs 13 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 50m baksund 1:20.34 21
11. Alex Ingi Ólafsson 14 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 50m skriðsund 1:21.39 15
12. Axel Breki Linnet 14 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 25m baksund 42.55 14
13. Ari Gunnar Ketilsson 17 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 25m bringusund 1:03.32 6
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14. Bjarki Þór Úlfarsson 14 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 50m Mini Fjórsund Sýning 1:53.39 0
Janeru 13 Íþróttafélagið Fjörður 25m Flugsund Sýning 52.09 0

Piltar, 11 ára

1. Aaron Sebastian Jóhannsson 12 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 100m skriðsund 1:11.75 245
2. Andrej Tepavcevic 12 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 100m skriðsund 1:16.29 204
3. Michal Bartlomiej Malecki 12 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 25m bringusund 28.09 70

Piltar, 12 ára

1. Þór Eli Gunnarsson 11 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 200m skriðsund 2:21.53 346
2. Kristjón Hrafn Kjartansson 11 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 50m skriðsund 31.46 263

Piltar, 13 ára

1. Nökkvi Fenrir Bjarnason 10 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 100m fjórsund 1:10.53 341
2. Styrmir Snær Árnason 10 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 200m skriðsund 2:24.75 323
3. Daníel Rafn Atlason 10 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 50m skriðsund 35.58 181
4. Sævar Sindri Jóhannesson 10 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 100m skriðsund 1:20.49 174

Piltar, 14 ára

1. Andri Ólafsson 09 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 50m flugsund 31.31 335
2. Haraldur Marinó Kjartansson 09 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 50m skriðsund 31.89 252

Piltar, 15 ára

1. Magnús Víðir Jónsson 08 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 25m bringusund 14.14 554
2. Hólmar Grétarsson 08 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 25m bringusund 14.21 546
3. Karl Björnsson 08 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 25m bringusund 14.46 518
4. Halldór Ingi Hafþórsson 08 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 100m skriðsund 1:01.01 399
5. Matthias Máni Waagfjörð 08 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 100m fjórsund 1:14.54 288
6. Alan Oskar Szczesny 08 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 50m skriðsund 45.10 89

Piltar, 16 - 17 ára

1. Bergur Fáfnir Bjarnason 06 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 100m baksund 55.97 643
2. Daði Þór Friðriksson 07 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 100m skriðsund 55.63 527
3. Andri Már Kristjánsson 06 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 200m skriðsund 2:03.24 524
4. Adam Leó Tómasson 07 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 100m skriðsund 55.80 522
5. Arnór Egill Einarsson 07 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 50m bringusund 31.69 505
6. Arnar Logi Ægisson 07 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 50m bringusund 32.27 479
7. Már Óskar Þorsteinsson 07 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 100m skriðsund 1:04.87 332
8. Boban Malivuk 07 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 100m skriðsund 1:05.92 316
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karla, 18 ára og eldri

1. Aron Bjarki Pétursson 01 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 25m bringusund 12.97 719
2. Veigar Hrafn Sigþórsson 05 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 25m flugsund 11.82 582
3. Róbert Ísak Jónsson 01 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 50m flugsund 26.59 547
4. Bartosz Henke 05 Sundfélag Hafnarfjarðar 50m skriðsund 24.88 532
5. Guðfinnur Karlsson S11 88 Íþróttafélagið Fjörður 100m bringusund 1:32.25 215
6. Róbert Erwin S14 97 Íþróttafélagið Fjörður 200m skriðsund 3:31.00 104


